

Loretta Mason, Elections Administrator

110 S. Sycamore St., Room 100 Carthage, Tx 75633 Office: 903-693-.370 | Fax: 903-693-7283 | Imason@co.panola.tx.us | co.panola.tx.us

August 16, 2023

Judge Rodger McLane County Commissioners

RE: August 29, 2023 Commissioners' Court Meeting

As outlined in section 32.002 of the Texas Election code, in its August term, the Commissioners' Court is required to appoint presiding and alternate election judges to serve in county elections.

This is the appointment for the Central Counting Station judge and alternate judge and the Early Voting Ballot Board judge and alternate. These appointments are for one single election.

Item 1:

Approve the appointment of presiding judge and alternate judge for the Ballot Board and Central Counting Stations from the names that appear on the "Order of Appointments" for the November 7, 2023 election.

Item 2:

Approve the appointment of the following experienced personnel for the Central Counting Station for the November 7, 2023 Election:

Manager:

Loretta Mason

Tabulation Supervisor:

Kelsey Lakes

Assistant Tabulation Supervisor:

Barry Tate

Assistant Tabulation Supervisor

Karen McClelland

Presiding Judge

Lynn Getsay

Alt. Judge

Wanda Gaines

Thank you for your consideration.

Loretta Mason

Elections Administrator

ORDER OF APPOINTMENT FOR PRESIDING AND ALTERNATE JUDGES FOR THE CENTRAL COUNTING STATION

The Commissioners' Court of Panola County does hereby appoint the following persons to serve as the Presiding and Alternate Judges for the Central Counting Station for the November 7, 2023 Constitutional Amendment Election.

Presiding Judge Lynn Getsay Alternate Judge Wanda Gaines

It is hereby directed that this order be filed with the election records and that a copy be given to the Elections Administrator. The Elections Administrator is hereby instructed to send notice of appointment to each member. In accordance with Tex. Elec. Code. Ann. § 32.009.

County Commissioner, Pct 1

County Commissioner, Pct 3

County Commissioner, Pct 2

County Commissioner, Pct 4

ORDER OF APPOINTMENT FOR PRESIDING AND ALTERNATE JUDGES FOR THE EARLY VOTING BALLOT BOARD

The Commissioners' Court of Panola County does hereby appoint the following persons to serve as the Presiding and Alternate Judges for the Early Voting Ballot Board for the November 7, 2023 Constitutional Amendment Election.

Presiding Judge Lynn Getsay Alternate Judge Wanda Gaines

It is hereby directed that this order be filed with the election records and that a copy be given to the Elections Administrator. The Elections Administrator is hereby instructed to send notice of appointment to each member. In accordance with Tex. Elec. Code. Ann. § 32.009.

County Judge

County Commissioner, Pct 1

County Commissioner, Pct 3

She Follow

County Commissioner, Pct 2

County Commissioner, Pct 4